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Northwest Region:
Teresa Ball, Spencer
Email: teresa@spencerarchery.com

Jenna Pollock, Emmet 
Email: jpollock@yourstarnet.net  
Cell: 712.209.4829

Northeast Region:
Sean Braden, Amamosa
Email: seancbraden@gmail.com 
Cell:  319-540-7595

Tom Wilkinson, Mount Vernon
Email: herrwilkinson@gmail.com 
Cell: 319.361.3535

Southwest Region:
Jim Norris, Diagonal 
Email: norris@iowatelecom.net 
Cell: 641-344-1057

Gene Olsen, Central Decatur 
Email: gene.olsen@centraldecatur.org 
Cell:641-344-9393

                        
   Mike Heller, Des Moines
         Email: mikebheller@aol.com
                Cell: 515.988.0502

Archery Afterschool Programs

Regions: 
Volunteer Advisory Memebers

Counties with
 Afterschool programs

Statewide Program Coordiantor:
Donise Petersen, Iowa DNR
Email: Donise.Petersen@dnr.iowa.gov
Cell: 515.205.8709

Southeast Region: 
Dave Beason, Johnston
Email: 
dbeason@johnston.k12.ia.us
Cell: 515.490.9066
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